.

··	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Datant and Tradamark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paul D. OKULOV;	Name: DPNKD Holdings Inc.
Amir ZOUAK	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo	Lachine, Quebec, CANADA
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖌 Assignment 🗌 Merger	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
	4635 Fairway Avenue
Other	Quebec Canada
	City: <u>Lachine</u> State:Zip:H8T 1B7
Execution Date: 10/25/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔛 Yes 🔽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applie	cation, the execution date of the application is: 08/31/2004
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/933,409	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗍 Yes 🔽 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
N. O-ika Dik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 1600	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1981 McGill College Avenue	10 5440
	19-5113
Quebec, CANADA City:_MontrealState:Zip:_H3A 2Y3	
9. Signature.	
× ACA	
ATTA X L	
Paul S. Sharpe	November 3, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmer/s, and documents; 3	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

700128204

PATENT REEL: 015332 FRAME: 0559

-

÷

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, WE Paul D. OKULOV and Amir ZOUAK of:

c/o 4635 Fairway Avenue Lachine, Quebec H8T 1B7 Canada

are named as inventors in an invention relating to and entitled:

AUTOMATIC PORTABLE DOOR OPERATING SYSTEM

and .

.

WHEREAS, DPNKO Holdings Inc. of

4635 Fairway Avenue Lachine, Quebec H8T 1B7 Canada

(he einafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable cor sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We have and by these presents do her aby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any for ign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-inpar, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expanses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, while never requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heils, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but only and the same document.

DOI: SOTT: 350568\]

PATENT REEL: 015332 FRAME: 0560 - -

÷ EXECUTED at <u>Montreal</u> this <u>25</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2004, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

WF (NESS:

Nochle

Paul D. Okulov

Name:

WI 'NESS:

ulor Naline:

Amir Zouak

DO :SOTT: 350568\1

RECORDED: 11/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015332 FRAME: 0561